A Wing, Flat No.02, Konark CHSL, Shree Nagar, Near Ayappa Mandir, Sector - 6, Thane (West), Thane - 400604 Email-miteshthakkar\_ca@Yahoo.com

Date: 08/02/2022

To,

Mr. Jas Raj Nagal, The Compliance Officer, Vishvprabha Ventures Limited Ground Floor, Avighna Heights, Survey No. 45-4B I, Behind Sarvoday Park,

Nandivali Road, Dombivali (East) 421201

and

Sr. General Manager, Listing Operations Department, BSE Limited.

Phiroze jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: VISVEN Scrip Code-512064

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith the requisite disclosure under regulation 29(2) intimation to stock exchange in respect of acquisition of equity share by way of right issue of the Company by the promoter and promoter groups.

You are requested to kindly take the above documents on records and disseminate the same to the public.

Thanking You

Your's faithfully

Mitesh J. Thakkar

For and on behalf of promoters

Place: Mumbai

A Wing, Flat No.02, Konark CHSL, Shree Nagar, Near Ayappa Mandir, Sector - 6, Thane (West), Thane - 400604 Email-miteshthakkar\_ca@Yahoo.com

# Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011.

	ne of the Target Company (TC)	Vishvprabha Ventures Limited				
	ne(s) of the acquirer and Person	1. Mitesh Jayantilal Thakkar				
	ng in Concert (PAC) with the	2. Pramod Gumanchand Ranka HUF				
<del>-</del>	uirer					
Wh	ether the acquirer belong to	Yes				
_	moter / promoter group					
Nar	ne(s)of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited, Mumbai				
whe	ere the shares of TC are listed					
dis	ails of the acquisition / posal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
	ore the acquisition under					
	sideration holding of,					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights					
١.,	(Refer Annexure A)	140100	57.18	57.18		
р)	Shares in the nature of					
	encumbrance (pledge / lien /					
	non-disposal undertaking /					
	others)					
c)	Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by shares.					
d)	Warrants / convertible securities					
	/ any other instrument that					
	entitles the acquirer to receive					
	shares carrying voting rights in					
	the TC (specify holding in each					
	category).					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	140100	57.18	57.18		
	ails of acquisition:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights					
	acquired	900444	52.50	52.50		
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise					
	than by shares					
c)	Warrants / convertible securities					
	/ any other instrument that					
	entitles the acquirer to receive					
	shares carrying voting rights in					
L	the TC (specify holding in each					

A Wing, Flat No.02, Konark CHSL, Shree Nagar, Near Ayappa Mandir, Sector - 6, Thane (West), Thane - 400604

Email-miteshthakkar\_ca@Yahoo.com

	category) acquired / sold						
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked /						
	released by the acquirer						
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	900444	52.50	52.50			
	After the acquisition under						
	nsideration holding of,						
a)	Shares carrying voting rights						
	(Refer Annexure A)		1040544	60.67	60.67		
b)	Shares in the nature of						
	encumbrance (pledge / lien /						
	non-disposal undertaking /						
	others)						
(c)	Voting Rights (VR) otherwise						
	than by shares.						
d)	Warrants / convertible securities						
	/ any other instrument that						
	entitles the acquirer to receive						
	shares carrying voting rights in						
	the TC (specify holding in each						
	category).						
	tal (a+b+c+d)		1040544	60.67	60.67		
	Mode of acquisition /sale (e.g. open			ie			
market / off-market / public issue / rights							
Issue / preferential allotment / inter-se							
	transfer etc).						
	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or			February 07, 2022			
	date of receipt of intimation of allotment						
	of shares, whichever is applicable						
	Equity share capital / total voting right of			2450000 (245000 Equity Shares Face			
the TC before the said acquisition / sale			Value of Rs.10/- each)				
Equity share capital / total voting right			17150000 (1715000 Equity Shares of				
	the TC after the said acquisition / sa	Face Value of Rs.10/- each)					
Total diluted share / voting right of the			17150000 (1715000 Equity Shares of				
TC after the said acquisition			Face Value of Rs.10/- each)				

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 2015.

A Wing, Flat No.02, Konark CHSL, Shree Nagar, Near Ayappa Mandir, Sector - 6, Thane (West), Thane - 400604 Email-miteshthakkar\_ca@Yahoo.com

(\*\*) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Mitesh J. Thakkar

For and on behalf of promoters

Place : Mumbai

A Wing, Flat No.02, Konark CHSL, Shree Nagar, Near Ayappa Mandir, Sector - 6, Thane (West), Thane - 400604 Email-miteshthakkar\_ca@Yahoo.com

#### Annexure A:

Sr.	Name of	Share	Equity shares		Shareholding pos		ing post
No.	Promoter	holds	acquired		acquisition		
	and	proir to					
	Promoter	acquisiti					
	group	on					
		No. of	%	No. of	%	No. of	%
		shares		shares		shares	
1.	Mitesh	70050	28.59	897444	52.33	967494	56.41
	Jayantilal						
	Thakkar						
2.	Pramod	70050	28.59	3000	0.17	73050	4.26
	Gumancha						
	nd Ranka						
	HUF						
	Total	140100	57.18	900444	52.50	1040544	60.67



Mitesh J. Thakkar

For and on behalf of promoters

Place: Mumbai Date: 08/02/2022